

Andhra Pradesh State FiberNet Limited
Corrigendum- I Dated: 18-09-2020
Request For Proposal for Supply and installation of Cisco Electronic Equipments for AP Fiber Grid Phase I Project
RfP No. APSFL/Cisco/408/2020, Dt: 09.09.2020

S. No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	1.1 (6)	7	<p>Key events and dates: Last date and time for submission of Proposal (Proposal Due Date): 23/09/2020 at 03:00 PM</p> <p>The proposal is to be submitted on www.apecurement.gov.in on eProcurement portal.</p>	<p>Key events and dates: Last date and time for submission of Proposal (Proposal Due Date): 25/09/2020 at 03:00 PM</p> <p>The proposal is to be submitted on www.apecurement.gov.in on eProcurement portal.</p>
2.	1.1 (7)	7	<p>Key events and dates: Date and time of opening of Prequalification on e-procurement platform: 23/09/2020 at 04:00 PM</p>	<p>Key events and dates: Date and time of opening of Prequalification on e-procurement platform: 25/09/2020 at 04:00 PM</p>